كليــة الجبيل الجامعية Jubail University College



Arabic - Name	د حميرا شاهد
English - Name	Dr. Humera Shahid
Academic & Lab Tech. Position (If applies): Admin Position (If applies):	Assistant Professor
Location: Building	Room 422
Office #	422-10
Office Phone #	13 345-9000
Ext:	3620
JUC Email:	shahidh@ucj.edu.sa
Areas of Expertise:	Accounting and Finance
Academic Degree:	 PhD in Business Administration (Finance), Huazhong University of Science and Technology, Wuhan, China, 2011 MBA in Banking and Finance, Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab, Pakistan, 2006 Bachelor of Commerce, Hailey College of Commerce, University of the Punjab, Pakistan, 2004
Publications:	 publications including 15 in reputed international journals and 6 in international conferences. List of Publications in last two years: Muhammad Usman, Sana Saleem, Faiq Mahmood and Humera Imran, "Does stock mispricing affect the corporate investment decisions? Evidence from catering effect", Journal on Innovation and Sustainability, Volume 9, issue 1, 2018, pp 43-54. Muhammad Usman, MemoonaSaleem, FaiqMahmood and Humera Shahid, "Impact of Working Capital Management on Firm Performance in different Organizational Life



كليــة الجبيل الجــامعية Jubail University College



- Cycles", Journal of Managerial Sciences, Volumn 11 issue 3, 2017, pp 185-200.
- Humera Shahid, Faiq Mahmood & Muhammad Usman "Effects of Gasoline Price Changes on Short Term Market Behavior of Energy and Non-Energy Sector: Evidence from Saudi Arabia", international journal of energy economic and policy, Vol7, Issue 4, October 2017, pp 283-286.
- Dr. Abirami Devi and Dr. Humera Shahid, "Currency Based Mutual Funds' Performance in Saudi Arabia: Individualistic Approach", International Journal of Scientific Research and innovative Technology, Vol 3, No 2 February 2016.
- Humera Shahid, Taabia Fatima, Mariam Ayub;
 "An Empirical Investigation Of Influence Of
 Employees' Perception About The Organization
 On Their Performance And Retention: Evidence
 From Banking Sector Of Pakistan"; Published in
 Proceedings of IEEE International Conference
 on Science, Technology, Engineering and
 Management (ICSTEM-'17), KIT,
 Kalaignarkarunanidhi Institute of Technology,
 Kannampalyam, Tamilnadu, INDIA March 2017
 (IEEE indexed conference).